
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number HDPE Pipe Liner (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 

ITB No.19-101181 
Procurement Technician Tina L. Richardson 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract  

HDPE Pipe Liner (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 

ITB No.19-101181 

CPA No. 1223623 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$1,976,000.00 

CPA No. 1223623 (Contech Engineered Solutions, LLC) 

Initial - $500,000.00 
1st Renewal -$500,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $476,000.00 
Change Order No. 1 - $500,000.00 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $560,605.25 

 Initial -$29,452.50.00 
1st Renewal – $40,549.60 
2nd Renewal - $229,908.90 
Change Order No. 1 - $260,694.25 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor  Contech Engineered Solutions, LLC 

President: Michael Rafi 
Years in business: 120 
Years doing business with DeKalb: Over 20 

Attachments Change Order Request No. 2


